Thursday 18 November 2010, 13.00 — 15.30: BIS Conference Centre,
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Automotive Council Agenda

1 Victoria Street, London SW1

Tea and Coffee from 12.45

Code for Papers AC/1811
Welcome
Address by Secretary of State
Review of 2010 and 2011 Challenges

Discussion

UK Sourcing Roadmap Initial Findings
and Conclusions

Discussion

Supply Chain Group Update

Discussion

Chair welcomes Mark Prisk to Council
and summarises key aspects covered

Technology Group Update

Discussion

Communications Strategy

Discussion

Commercial and Heavy Goods
Vehicles: Industry Contribution -
Presentation

Discussion

Intelligent Transport Systems (ITS)
Discussion

AOB

Chair’s Concluding remarks
Date of next Meetings

no:

01

02

03

04

05

06

Richard Parry-Jones
Vince Cable
Richard Parry-Jones

All

Matthias Holweg

All

Bill Parfitt

All

Minister of State

Jerry Hardcastle

All

Paul Everitt

All

Andrea Paver (Leyland
Trucks); Gwenne
Henricks (Caterpillar)

All

John Miles
All

Richard Parry-Jones
Informal / Full Council

13.00
13:05
13:15

13.25

13.45

14.00

14.05

14.25

14:45

15:05

15:25



