

Automotive Council Agenda

Thursday 18 November 2010, 13.00 – 15.30: BIS Conference Centre, 1 Victoria Street, London SW1

Tea and Coffee from 12.45

	Tea and Coffee fro	111 12.4	.	
	Code for Papers AC/1811	no:		
0.1	Welcome		Richard Parry-Jones	13.00
0.2	Address by Secretary of State		Vince Cable	13:05
0.3	Review of 2010 and 2011 Challenges		Richard Parry-Jones	13:15
	Discussion		All	
1	UK Sourcing Roadmap Initial Findings and Conclusions	01	Matthias Holweg	13.25
	Discussion		All	
2	Supply Chain Group Update	02	Bill Parfitt	13.45
	Discussion		All	
*	Chair welcomes Mark Prisk to Council and summarises key aspects covered		Minister of State	14.00
3	Technology Group Update	03	Jerry Hardcastle	14.05
	Discussion		All	
4	Communications Strategy	04	Paul Everitt	14.25
	Discussion		All	
5	Commercial and Heavy Goods Vehicles: Industry Contribution - Presentation	05	Andrea Paver (Leyland Trucks); Gwenne Henricks (Caterpillar)	14:45
	Discussion		All	
6	Intelligent Transport Systems (ITS)	06	John Miles	15:05
	Discussion		All	
7	AOB			15:25
8.1	Chair's Concluding remarks		Richard Parry-Jones	
8.2	Date of next Meetings		Informal / Full Council	